#11

RESOLUTION NO. 2022 139

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING CITY STAFF'S LETTER OF NO OBJECTION TO AMENDMENT OF NOTATION ON THE P.B.P.F. PLAT; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That city staff's letter of no objection to amendment of notation on the P.B.P.F. Plat, a copy of which letter is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved and authorized.

SECTION 2. That the proper city staff is hereby authorized to forward said letter to Broward County.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10th day of May, 2022

Rex Hardin 502CB780EB3F480...

REX HARDIN, MAYOR

ATTEST:

—Docusigned by:

Asculta Hammond

82AB0B35B50F4A1...

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK

/jrm 4/18/22 1:reso/2022-178







DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

David L. Recor, ICMA-CM, Development Services Director E: david.recor@copbfl.com | P: 954.786.4664 | F: 954.786.4504

April 13, 2022

Ms. Josie P. Sesodia, Director Resilient Environment Department URBAN PLANNING DIVISION 1 North University Drive, Box 102A Plantation, FL 33324

RE: Plat Note Amendment, Amending Notation Included in the P.B.P.F. Plat P.B. 139, P 18– Letter of No Objection.

Location: 100 SW 3rd Street

Ms. Sesodia:

The City of Pompano Beach has no objection to amending a notation included in the P.B.P.F. Plat. The change to the note is, as follows:

From:

"This plat is restricted to 55,950 sq. ft. of Gov't office (police facility)."

<u>To:</u>

"This plat is restricted to 140,000 square feet of government facility."

The City of Pompano Beach has no objection to these changes on the Plat.

If you have any questions, please contact Maggie Barszewski at 954-786-7921.

Regards,

DocuSigned by:

Maggie Barszewski, AICP Maggie Barszewski, AICP Planner